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Jonathan Arritt 2022 

(President) 

Arritt Funeral Home 

1102 S Highland Ave. 

Covington, VA  24426 

C 540-969-6761 

jonathanarritt@gmail.com 

 

Erin Harrison 2021 

(Past President) 

Horse Mountain Farm 

5000 S. Forest Ave. 

Covington, VA  24426 

C 540-492-1666 

ejharrison59@gmail.com 

 

Dr. John Rainone 2023 

(President Elect) 

Dabney S. Lancaster Community College 

1000 Dabney Drive 

Clifton Forge, VA  24422 

540-863-2827 

jrainone@dslcc.edu 

 

Jason Helmintoller 2021 

(Vice-President) 

Alcova Mortgage 

103 Matthews Lane 

Clifton forge, VA  24422 

C 540-691-6351 

jhelmintoller@alcovamortgage.com 

 

Gina Tingler 2022 

(Treasurer) 

Highlands Community Bank 

313 E Gordon St. 

Covington, VA  24426 

W 540-962-4572 

gtingler@highlandscommunitybank.com 

 

Lisa Hicks 2021 

Alleghany Highlands Regional Library 

420 W Riverside St. 

Covington, VA  24426 

C 540-962-0035 

lhicks@ahrlib.org 

 

 

 

 

Garland Humphries 2021 

Highlands Realty 

433 E Ridgeway St. 

Clifton Forge, VA  24422 

C 540-969-6904 

garlandrhumphries@gmail.com 

 

Jeremy Anderson 2022 

Balchem Corporation 

1200 Commerce Center Drive 

Covington, VA 24426 

C 801-644-7476 

janderson@balchem.com  

 

Jason Specht 2022 

Schaefer Rolls 

442 Bearclaw Lane 

Lewisburg, WV  24901 

C 540-968-0069 

j.specht@schaeferrolls.com 

 

Kathleen All 2023 

Jackson River Community CU 

347 N Court Ave. 

Covington, VA  24426 

540-969-9877 

kall@jacksonrivercommcu.org 

 

Wendy Hudler 2023 

Jack Mason’s Tavern & Brewery 

1123 Locust Bottom Road 

Eagle Rock, VA  24085 

540-958-3002 

wendyhudler@yahoo 

 

Dr. Kevin Slaughter 2023 

Slaughter & Slaughter Family Dentistry 

1401 Main Street 

Clifton Forge, VA  24422 

540-862-4495 

slaughterks@gmail.com 

 

 

 

John Wilson 2023 

Edward Jones Investments 

P O Box 278 

Covington, VA  24426 

540-968-9007 

john.wilson2@edwardjones.com 

 

James Griffith 

Alleghany County 

1818 Westwood Drive 

Covington, VA 24426 

(540) 580-9019 (cell) 

grifjames@aol.com 

 

Dr. Ronald Goings 

Town of Clifton Forge 

P.O. Box 631 

Clifton Forge, VA 24422 

863-2500 

rjspkids@hotmail.com 

 

David Crosier, Vice Mayor 

City of Covington 

225 W Parrish Street 

Covington, VA  24426 

958-8983  

dscrosier@gmail.com 

 

Wendy Biggs, Clerk 

Town of Iron Gate 

P. O. Box 199 

Iron Gate, VA  24448 

540-862-0770 

igtownclerk@aol.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Krystal Onaitis, Ex-Officio 

Jon Lanford, Ex-Officio 

Charles (Chuck) Unroe, Ex-Officio 

Susan Hutchison, Ex-Officio 

Debby Sibold, Ex-Officio 

Terri McClung, Ex-Officio 

Tom Sibold, Ex-Officio 

 

STAFF 

Teresa Hammond, Exec. Director 

Pam Warren, Office Manager 

Josh Taylor, Special Projects & Mktg. 

Angie Moncrief, Customer Service 

Calvin McClinton, Customer Service 
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